PC Connect is your fully accessible
community transit bus system.

PC Connect offers 5 bus routes that travel throughout
Perth County, and surrounding areas including
Stratford, St. Marys, Kitchener/Waterloo and London.

Operating 8 hours every Monday to Saturday, use
PC Connect to get to work, healthcare appointments,
shopping, or social and recreational activities.

Ride PC Connect in 3 Easy Steps

STEP 1| Call 1-888-465-0783 to book your trip.

STEP 2| Arrive at the bus stop 5 minutes before your
scheduled pick-up time.

STEP 3 | Place your exact change in the fare box.

FARES

Prices shown are for a one-way fare.
Exact cash is required. Drivers do not carry change.
Veterans

Students Support Persons
ROUTE Adults | Seniors 60+ i Children (5 & under)

A&B S6 S5 Free

1,283 $12 $10 Free

Rider Information
For details and additional information visit our
website: perthcounty.ca/pcconnect

FARES: Students, Seniors, Veterans and Support Persons must
be able to provide proper identification if asked.

CHILDREN: Children under the age of 13 must be
accompanied by an adult to ride the bus, or must provide
the driver with a signed note from a parent or guardian
permitting them to ride the bus without an adult.

COVID-19: Regulatory COVID-19 precautions are being
followed.

ACCESSIBILITY: All PC Connect buses are fully accessible,
with high floor ramp access for multiple wheelchairs. Details
on our website.

INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY: Due to safety concerns,

PC Connect will not operate if the weather and/or road
conditions are deemed unsafe for vehicles to operate. In

the case of inclement weather, riders are encouraged to call
1-888-465-0783 to confirm whether the service is operating.
In the case of service cancellation, all riders who have pre-
booked their ride will receive a phone call letting them know
the service has been cancelled. Service cancellations and
delays will be posted on Perth County's Facebook and Twitter
pages as soon as possible.

HOLIDAYS & SUNDAYS: PC Connect service runs Monday
through Saturday. There is no transit service on Sundays,
statutory holidays, or civic holidays.

The PC Connect service has been provided in partnership between the

County of Perth, the City of Stratford, the Municipality of North Perth,
and the Town of St. Marys.

connect

PERTH COUNTY + STRATFORD + ST. MARYS

Your Community Transit System

SCHEDULES & ROUTES

Getting you where
you want to go!

Kirkton

London

SCHEDULES | ROUTES | FARES
Call 1-888-465-0783 or visit our website

perthcounty.ca/pcconnect

© 2021 Perth County Information is correct at time of printing but is subject to change. SP/000M/APR



Listowel

Listowel W, North Perth Public Library

Listowel Technology Inc

Milverton ¢4 D Millbank
Perth Eas Anna Mae's Bakery
: & Restaurant

Mitchell
West Perth €9

Mitchell Arena
ryGadshill

Andy Street

Stratford
Transit Terminal #8

ROUTE A PERTH COUNTY NORTH

MONDAY - SATURDAY

STOP LOCATION *TRIP 1 4 TRIP 2 *TRIP 3 4TRIP 4
Stratford: Transit Terminal #8 6:00 10:28 1:00 5:28
Gadshill: Andy Street 6:14 10:14 1:14 5:14
Brunner: Main Street 6:25 10:03 1:25 5:03
Milverton: Perth East Municipal Office 6:33 9:55 1:33 4:55
Newton: Holmes Drive 6:40 9:48 1:40 4:48
Millbank: Anna Mae's Bakery & Restaurant 6:46 9:42 1:46 4:42
Listowel: North Perth Public Library 7:10 9:18 2:10 4:18
Listowel: Listowel Technology Inc. (LTI) 7:16 9:12 2:16 4:12
Atwood: Elma Memorial Community Centre 7:23 9:05 2:23 4:05
Monkton: Elma-Logan Arena 7:35 8:53 2:35 3:53
Mitchell: West Perth Mitchell Arena 7:50 8:38 2:50 3:38
Stratford: Transit Terminal #8 8:13 8:15 3:13 3:15

PM times are BOLD



Mitchell
West Perth Q
Mitchell Arey

Sebringville 179
Hammond Street

D Stratford Sobey’s Plaza

QO stratford
Transit Terminal #8

Kirkton QO
Woodham
Community Centre

Stratford
General Hospital

Town Hall

@ St. Marys
Memorial Hospital

ROUTE B PERTH COUNTY SOUTH

MONDAY - SATURDAY

STOP LOCATION *TRIP 1 4TRIP 2 *TRIP 3 4TRIP 4
Stratford: Transit Terminal #8 6:00 9:25 2:00 6:10
Stratford: Stratford General Hospital 6:05 9:20 2:05 6:05
St. Pauls: Perth South Municipal Office 6:17 9:08 2:17 5:53
St. Marys: Town Hall L 631 | 854 i 231 | 539
St. Marys: Memorial Hospital 6:37 8:48 2:37 5:33
Kirkton: Woodham Community Centre 6:55 8:30 2:55 5:15
Mitchell: West Perth Mitchell Arena 7:11 8:14 3:11 4:59
Sebringville: Hammond Street 7:23 8:02 3:23 4:47
Stratford: Sobey's Plaza 7:34 7:51 3:34 4:36
Stratford: Transit Terminal #8 7:40 7:45 3:40 4:30

PM times are BOLD



Listowel
orth Perth Public Library

Listowel
Listowel Technology Inc

Elmira
v Town Centre

St. Jacobs (8

Waterloo
Farmers Market e

Conestoga Mall

WJ Kitchener

SICHERDL/ GO/VIA Station

Central GRT Station

ROUTE 1 KW - ELMIRA - LISTOWEL

MONDAY - FRIDAY

STOP LOCATION *TRIP1 4TRIP2 *TRIP3 4TRIP4 *TRIPS 4TRIP6
Kitchener: Central GRT Station 5:45 8:30 8:35 11:30 2:00 4:50
Kitchener: GO/VIA Station 5:48 8:25 8:40 11:22 2:05 4:45
Waterloo: Conestoga Mall, GRT #4004: 6:03 8:10 8:53 11:08 2:20 4:40
St. Jacobs: Farmer's Market 6:10 8:03 9:02 10:55 2:28 4:30
Elmira: Town Centre 6:23 7:50 9:15 10:40 2:45 4:15
Listowel: North Perth Public Library ~ 7:00 = 7:13 ~ 9:50 = 10:05 = 3:22 = 3:40
Listowel: Listowel Technology Inc 7:05 7:10 9:54 10:00 3:25 3:30

PM times are BOLD

STOP LOCATION YTRIPT ATRIP2  TRIP3 ATRIP4. §TRIP5 ATRIP6 §TRIP7 ATRIPS
Waterloo: Conestoga Mall, GRT #4004 9:00 = 10:59 | 11:00 | 12:59 2:00 3:59 = 4:00 =@ 5:59
St. Jacobs: Farmer’s Market 910 . 1049  11:10  12:49 . 2:10 = 3:49 410 = 5:49
Elmira: Town Centre 9:25 1034  11:25 = 12:34 2:25 334 425 534
Listowel: North Perth Public Library = 9:59  10:00 : 11:59 = 12:00 259  3:00 459 @ 5:00

PM tirﬁes are BOLD



Waterloo
Conestoga Mall QO

Kitchener
GO/VIA Station

Kitchener Q
Central GRT Station

Stratford Stratford
City Hall  Motor Products

([
Stratford Q™™ 0D New Hamburg

Stratford No Frills
Romeo Street S
& Norfolk Street

St. Marys St. Marys
Memorial Town Hall
Hospital

ROUTE 2 KW - STRATFORD - ST. MARYS

MONDAY - FRIDAY

STOP LOCATION *TRIP T ATRIP2 yTRIP3 ¢ TRIP3 ATRIP4 Yy TRIP5 ATRIP6
Kitchener: Central GRT Station 6:00 9:40 9:45 = 2:15 2:20 6:00
Kitchener: GO/VIA Station 6:04 9:35 9:49 = 2:10 2:24 5:54
Waterloo: Conestoga Mall, GRT #4004 6:20 9:20 10:14 = 1:52 2:40 5585
New Hamburg: No Frills 6:47 8:50 10:41 = 1:25 3:08 5:05
Stratford: Stratford Motor Products 7:07 = 11:00 = - 3:30 -
Stratford: Romeo Street S & Norfolk Street.  7:10 © - 11:03 . - = - = 334 -
Stratford: Transit Terminal #8 7:15 8:20 11:06 | 12:00 : 12:55 @ 3:38 4:35
St. Marys: Town Hall 7:40 7:52 = 12:20  12:33  4:00 4:14
St. Marys: Memorial Hospital 7:45 7:50 = 12:22  12:30  4:05 4:10

PM times are BOLD

STOP LOCATION g*TRIP1 §4TRIP2§*TRIP3§4TRIP4§ g*TRIPS%TRIPé
Waterloo: Conestoga Mall, GRT #4004 | 9:00 | 11:37 | 11:40 | 2:35 11 3:30 | 6:25
New Hamburg: No Frills 927 1105 1210 2:05 400 @ 5:55
Stratford: City Hall | 9:51 | 10:46 | 12:35 | 1:40 11 4:25 | 5:30
Stratford: Transit Terminal #8 9:55 10:43 : 12:40 1:35 4:30 5:24
St. Marys: Town Hall 10:15 ¢ 10:20 © 1:05 1:10 4:54 5:00

PM times are BOLD



St. Marys
Memorial Hospital

MONDAY - FRIDAY

Stratford
City Hall

Stratford
Wright Business
Park #1 & #2

St. Marys
Town Hall

D Masonville Place, LTC #704

ROUTE 3 LONDON - ST. MARYS - STRATFORD

&) Stratford
) Transit Terminal #8

STOP LOCATION

§*TRIP1 §4TRIP2 §*TRIP3 §4TRIP4

TRIPS ATRIPG

London: Masonville Place, LTC #704 5:50 8:30 8:45 11:10 2:15 4:45
St. Marys: Memorial Hospital 6:25 7:55 9:20 10:35 2:50 4:10
St. Marys: Town Hall 6:35 7:45 9:25 10:30 2:55 4:05
Stratford: Wright Business Park #1 650 - 9:40 | - 3:10 -
Stratford: Wright BusinessPark #2 6:55 = 9:45 = 3:15 -
Stratford: Transit Terminal #8 7:05 7:15 9:55 10:00 3:25 3:30

" PM times are BOLD

SATURDAY
STOP LOCATION

§*TRIP1 §*TRIP2§*TRIP3 *TRIP4

JTRIP5 ATRIP6

London: Masonville Place, LTC #704 9:00 11:05 : 11:10 1:15 3:30 5:45
St. Marys: Memorial Hospital 9:33 10:32 © 11:43 | 12:42 4:03 5:12
St. Marys: Town Hall 9:37 10:28 @ 11:47 @ 12:38 4:07 5:08
Stratford: City Hall 9:58 - 12:08 - 4:28 -

Stratford: Transit Terminal #8 10:00 : 10:05 : 12:10 : 12:15 4:30 4:45

PM times are BOLD





